
Presenters at the Spokane School EH&S Fall Workshop, 2024 
*Remote 

 

Steve Main 
Program Manager 
Living Environment Program 
Spokane Regional Health District 
smain@srhd.org  
 
Sandy Phillips 
Technical Advisor 
Living Environment Program 
Spokane Regional Health District 
sphillips@srhd.org  
 
Ali Boris 
Indoor Air Quality Specialist 
School Environmental Health & Safety and 

Indoor Air Quality Program 
Washington State Department of Health 
Ali.Boris@doh.wa.gov 
 
Scott Reynolds* 
Program Specialist 
School Environmental Health & Safety and 

Indoor Air Quality Program 
Washington State Department of Health 
Scott.Reynolds@doh.wa.gov  
 
Veronica Burns 
Epidemiologist 
Disease Prevention and Response,  

Education Team Lead 
Spokane Regional Health District 
vburns@srhd.org  
 
Larry Hagel 
Industrial Hygienist (and owner) 
Kyron Environmental 
lhagel@kyronehs.com  
 
Andrew Kamali  
School Rules Project Manager 
Washington State Board of Health 
andrew.kamali@sboh.wa.gov 
 

Eric McConnell 
Hazardous Waste Inspector 
Washington State Department of Ecology,  

NW Region Office 
eric.mcconnell@ecy.wa.gov  
 
Dani Ross 
Pesticide Compliance Investigator  
Agricultural Environmental Services Division 
Washington State Department of Agriculture 
Danielle.Ross@agr.wa.gov  
 
Theresa Sanders, MPH 
Childhood Environmental Lead Exposure  

Prevention Supervisor 
Office of Environmental Public Health Sciences 
Washington State Department of Health 
theresa.sanders@doh.wa.gov 
 
Dr. Hannah Schnitzler* 
Zoonotic & Vector-borne Disease Epidemiologist 
Office of Communicable Disease Epidemiology 
Division of Disease Control and Health Statistics 
Washington State Department of Health 
hannah.schnitzler@doh.wa.gov 
 
Bailey Stanger 
Environmental Health Specialist II 
School Environmental Health and Safety 
Benton-Franklin Health District 
Bailey.Stanger@bfhd.wa.gov 
 
Terri Veazey* 
Lead in School Drinking Water Program Coordinator 
Office of Environmental Public Health Sciences 
Washington State Department of Health 
terri.veazey@doh.wa.gov 
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Agenda 

Time Duration Topic Presenter 

8:30 – 8:35 5 Welcome Steve Main, SRHD 

8:35 – 8:50 15 Epidemiology Updates Veronica Burns, SRHD 

8:50 – 9:35 45 Remediation, IAQ, and Mold Larry Hagel, Kyron  
Environmental 

9:35 – 10:05 30 Lead in Drinking Water Terri Veazey/Theresa 
Sanders, DOH 

10:05 – 10:15 10 BREAK   

10:15 – 10:35 20 DOH Updates and Resources Ali Boris, DOH 

10:35 – 10:50 15 School Rule Revision Andrew Kamali, State 
Board of Health 

10:50 – 11:00 10 K-12 Guide Updates Sandy Phillips, SRHD 

11:00 – 11:30 30 IAQ Management Plans and 
Common Issues 

Scott Reynolds and Ali 
Boris, DOH 

11:30 – 12:30 60 LUNCH – on your own  

12:30 – 1:45 75 
Vaping Device and  
Pharmaceutical Disposal  
Requirements 

Eric McConnell, ECY 

1:45 – 1:55 10 BREAK   

1:55 – 2:25 30 Animals in Classrooms 
CD Epidemiology, DOH;  
Bailey Stanger,  
Benton-Franklin HD 

2:25 – 2:45 20 WSDA Pesticides Rules and 
Guidance Dani Ross, WSDA 

2:45 -3:15 30 Local Health Jurisdiction sharing 
(in person only) All LHJs 

To request this document in another format, call 1-800-525-0127. Deaf or hard of 
hearing customers, please call 711 (Washington Relay) or email 

doh.information@doh.wa.gov. 
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